

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-3	29	Version: 1	Name:	
Туре:	Cons	sent Calei	ndar	Status:	Passed
File created:	5/8/2	2018		In control:	City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agen to the Redevelopment Agency
On agenda:	5/21	/2018		Final action:	5/21/2018
Title:	Adopt a Resolution Approving the Sale of Property at 400 East 4th Street in Pomona, California (APN 8335-013-909) to Thalia Corona, for the Purchase Price of \$160,000 - Council District 2				
	RESOLUTION NO. SA 2018 -				
	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, SITTING AS THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE FORMER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE SALE OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT 400 EAST 4TH STREET IN POMONA, CALIFORNIA (APN 8335-013-909) TO THALIA CORONA, FOR THE PURCHASE PRICE OF \$160,000				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 052118  SA rpt sale 400 E. 4th.pdf, 2. 052118 SA reso sale 400 E. 4th.pdf, 3. Corona Purchase Agrmt Sen 5-9-18.pdf, 4. attch 2 400.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Ac	ion Result
5/21/2018	1	Success	Incil / Housing A or Agency to the opment Agency	е	

Adopt a Resolution Approving the Sale of Property at 400 East 4th Street in Pomona, California (APN 8335-013-909) to Thalia Corona, for the Purchase Price of \$160,000 - Council District 2

## **RESOLUTION NO. SA 2018 -**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, SITTING AS THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE FORMER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE SALE OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT 400 EAST 4<sup>TH</sup> STREET IN POMONA, CALIFORNIA (APN 8335-013-909) TO THALIA CORONA, FOR THE PURCHASE PRICE OF \$160,000